

CS No.796/16
Ashish Kumar Vs. Hazari Lal and Another

01.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ramesh Chand.

Defendant no.1 Hazari Lal with proxy counsel Sh. RS Rai.

None for D-2/BSES.

Plaintiff (PW1) is to be further cross examined, however, there is a request for adjournment on behalf of defendant no.1 on the ground that main counsel Sh. LB Rai, is busy in Delhi High Court Bar Association Elections. Adjournment is vehemently opposed.

At request, put up for further cross examination of plaintiff (PW1) and for remaining PE, if any, on **23.05.2019.**

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-01.05.2019