

CS No. 572/16
HAZARI LAL Vs. YADAV LAL
25.04.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

In pursuance of order of last, defendant has provided details of connected cases which are pending in the court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. DJ, East, KKD Courts, Delhi.

As per him, two connected matters i.e. i) CS No. 796/2016 titled as Ashish Kumar Vs. Hazari Lal and ii) PC No. 92/2016 titled as Ashish Kumar VS. Yadav Lal are pending in the court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. DJ, East, KKD Courts, Delhi and same are fixed for hearing on 22.08.2024.

He requested to transfer the present case to court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. DJ, East, KKD Courts, Delhi.

In view of the submissions, present case be again put up before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for appropriate order on **27.04.2024 at 02.00 pm.**

It is pertinent to mention that this case has been put up before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, East, KKD Courts, Delhi but file has been returned due to lack of details of connected matters.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, East, KKD Courts, Delhi on **27.04.2024 at 02.00 pm.**

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-25.04.2024