

CS 572/16
HAZARI LAL
Vs.
YADAV LAL

01.05.2025

Present : Mr. Kartik Rai, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Mr. Abdul Rauf, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

The matter is fixed for PE.

PW4, summoned witness is examined, cross-examined and discharged in the connected matter bearing CS No.796/16.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.08.2025** along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.05.2025